1IOMELITE
2én Saw

July, 1957

Model 7-29



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

FIGURE 1 — RECOIL STARTER

JULY 1957
I:i":‘t PN:;' Doscription 'Ru:;.ud l;d;’ iﬂ: Description h;{ﬁud
1 AAT3234.1 COVER—atarting pulley ... 1 22 A-Fa4T4 SHBOUDC . o S i 1
FaR4s BECRE - orgnresyrnrmme oo ey e | Includes
% BO4TS SCREW—6-32 x 3 Rl hel. oo, 4 23 B1074.1 MUT - speed 2
3 83004 WASHER— 36 lock .. R S e 4 74475 GROMMET [nat shawn e )
4 A-55658 PULLEY—starting, w/'pin .. ... . 1 24 BOSFT SCREW—8-32 »x 3 pon hd. i 2
5 71588 SHIM—plastic SRR 11 .1 N 25 AA-TIA03 SHIELD—cylinder —— 1
& 55894 ROPE—starting (nylon T — 1 Pl F1134 CAP—spork plUg. o voivimmimannionss 1
7 55937 GRIP-—aBaIG  ooliisiissctsassiosassssinisbmibimsniiins 1 27 AA-7230B-1 EBALL DRIVE 1
& A-56081 IMSERT-—starting grip w'eover ... 1 Includes
T— 28 71563.C PLATE—ball drive 1
?  BOGIF SCREW o S ;z :Eiif" ::::L;*f*!’ -';
—Iinner
L sc:::;}m.-sz. x % Pn" hd”hmgh ; R 50464 SCREW-—5-40 % % flot . oo, 3
e : E Ab-T2I07-1 RATCHET & HUE . .
11 A-FAIED SCREEM—air . SRR 1 Rt
Includes az 715708 RETAIMER—ball ; : 1
12 A-T4361 BRACKET {with 55353-A bushing} ........ 1 a3 AM-TI586 HUB— ratchet . 1
13 71470.4 SPRIMG—reeail T - . 1 Ineludes
14 71603 COVER spring housing 1 a4 T1395.A SCREW—Allen Toh e |
15 BO57E SCREW-—10-32 x %, pan hd, ReCin, & A TEA0G-1 RATCHET & BEARING 1
16 E1110 MUT—T5-20 hex Jam o 1 Includes
o i SV i . 15 71587 SEAl--gorlack S 2
34 715596 BEARIMNG —needle 2
L WASHER— iyl - 1 7 71595 WICK—felt 1
17 71598-A WASHER—thruzt s 2 I8 AATISED RATCHET . e, R 1
0 80173 SCREW—1,-20 x 34 flat hd. ; 3 lriehudes
2 23074 WASHER—% countersunk lock . k] 39 71525 WASHER—farmies .. . .. .. 1

2 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parvis.,



HOMELITE

CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

Fart

Mo Description

FIGURE 2 — IGNITION

JULY 1957

[ Index Puawrt
Beguired HMa, Ma,

T AATIODAA  SWITCH—"0neal™ i

Includes
HUT

F1084-A1
PLATE-—"an-off" ...

55679
Bonan
F1989-4
72133
81109
E3007
Ji488
BOOSS
71349
T2124
19797
S0407
Fanw

PLATE—berek . iy eee
CLAMP |

SCREW —14.20 = 3§ Al hd. ...
KEY—cam ...
CAM

WASHER—spring

SCREW-—10-32 x % fat heod ..o

BUT—10-32 fex, 1ock e
WASHER— ok o i i i

K O O o o s e T s e e S

1 Té -él.::l 1461
17 AA72394

13 28008
% 71395
0 72397
1 B4041
22 7Z4BS
3 T24B4
24 72398

25 30267
% 72396
7 AA-TIIPT
I8 AATIA00

D e L I 7 T i i R R

Descrintion

SCREW- 1570 x 1V fil hd. .. 2
STATOR—maogneto [soe insel) one 1
Includes
LOCK—apeing .ol it loaaas T
PLATE B:CORE o iacdssssn casunissas: 21
COll—magnete e
WASHER—brocker arm ..,
SCREW ——{w. ‘wosher)
‘WASHER—contact plale
POINTS 4508 oo, ]
lncludes
Coon ]y (1] T LY - DS O—
LEAD—graund ..o
LEAD—high tansien ..

e

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering paris. 3



Indax
He.

= T SR K] =a

o

10
11

12
13
14

Fart
Na.

A-55305

72173
A-55301-B
83083
80392
A-T4498
74845
BOST1
AA-T1655-1

71280
F1551
BOSED
A FAITS

74374
74380
558035
T2174
30451

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

TQ FUEL PUMP INLET =

FIGURE 3 — FUEL TANK

JuLY 1957 o
Py "o ™

Mao Indux Park

Description Required No. Ma. Desgription 'anui;lld
ST TR | S R

FUEL CAF ) o ™~ ¢_15* 55738 VALVE—shut-off .1
e e 16 74919 FUEL LIME—{to fuel pump inlet) . ... 1
GASKET—fuel cap ... o 7 A-TAT0E FITTING—outlet {wtube) .. .. i, 1
VALVE—ralief oo B A SEREW—i 012 3 Ve n0n hel =
WA,SHER—#S foik 3 AM-T2IF7-T QIL PUMP—{:ee inse! at lefi) 1
SCREW—J48 % Wi coiividi it ecnmniasdd 3 0

FUEL TAMEK 1 % AM-TF2ITE TUBE and SCREEM 1

DECAL R ) o 20 73693 SLEEVE—rubber

SCREW—&:32 % 3 pen B o s 4 21 3Faal AR IGhE rvieereroee

OlL CAP 1 2 NTI4 COMNMECTOR—90" albow ..

23 255271 BALL-—check i
Includes 4 F1740 SPRIMG- check valve
GASKET S R e 1 25 71781 EQDY-— pump

GASKET—lubricator covar . ! % 7Sy SCREW—pIug i

SCREW-10-32 x 3% pon hd. ' 1 - SPRING-—plunger ...

STRAINER —outlet . ... R 1 g A-T4404 TUBE—plungar w7488 "o ring 1
Ingludes 29 71765 ADAPTER—connector o |
FILTER—felt . .. .. 2 1 30 FI7564 BUTTOM —plunger i |
SHMAP RIMG i i i 1 | IN7AI ADAPTER—stroight {to oil line) 1

SLEEVE—Rexible ...ccoconnmammiammiinmisssiinee 1 32 31734 COMMECTOR—F07 albow o 1

GASKET-—auytlat fitting 1 33 72481 PLATE—pump locking ... ... 1

SCREW-—6-32 = 3G fat hd. . .. PRI 34 1550 COVER—Ivbricator body . 1

Always furnish saw maodel and sevial number when ordering parts.




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

FIGURE 4 — PISTOL GRIP

JULY 1957
Indux Part Lo .. U his Pt Description o oasidd
80433 SCREW—8-32 x 2 spinlock AT r. | 11 205480 SCREW —B-32 x %5 ... IR
2 AT447 COVER—air filter (includes gasket) ... 1 12 A-73304 EHAFT —throftle y A 1
74492 GASKET—air filter cover ... a5l 13 BOSET SCREW —14-20 x %4 hex. hd. ...
3 AT 4490 FILTER —air o | 14 T2859 GUARD- —carburetar
inehices. 15 801B0-1 BOLT—15.20 = 1% hex. hd.
; j::giﬂu GR?:._S!;I[E;;I-mr filter s ?. 14 23009 WASHER—14 lack
17 E10132 MNUT—14-20 hex oo
¢ nlieE B8 - didke : 18 B3oo WASHER—4B lock
7 510071 GROMMET TSI | :
B AATIOSS  TRIGGER thratfle R : 19 80023 SCREW-——8-32 % 3 fil, hd. .
9 AAFI056 COVER—pistel grip 1 20 FaeT GASKET-—carbureter intake .. . v
Includes 2 B054& SCREW—10-32 x 75 ‘hex, hd, ... 2
10 AA7Iadn LOCK —thrattle .. i 1 22 3304 WASHER—G10 lock .. £
Includes 23 7285461 ELBOW.—air cleaner 1
72970 SPRIMG—thrattle lock (L 1 24 72995 CASKET—air elbow ... ... ... iy 1

Always furnish saw model and serial anmber when ordering parts. 5



I e

Mo,

20
21
2
23
214
25
26
a7
28
9

al

Part
Mo,

A- ?45}'6

171519
Fa272
Fa0sr

+40051

173424
71514

+8A.-TI61S
738148
T1494
Ti264
TA0F7
Taed
7212
AFITEI-A
5-740
73831

73832

Ta3008

FF1521

T2E048
AA-TIIHT

73083
28058
15037
28057
28055
20012
74718
73268

$73080
7267

+73074
$73075

" Mot sold separately

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

6
=
5
T
3

1.-:] 4 2

'ﬂ ' .
- ] .

4]

=41

FUEL LINE
FROM TANK

FIGURE 5 — TILLOTSON CARBURETOR PARTS

44

:l‘::.' Dwgeription ltq“u:l'i.ud
128130 WAEHER—HM e LA 1
+73078 MEEDLE and SEAT ... 1

Includes
55344 GREEY: 5 e s 1
= SEAT 1
ad MEEDEE. uiph i o 1
173070 LEVER—inlet contral 1
i il | GASKET—main diophragm R T s |
T730F0 DIAPHRAGM—main ... . 1
TdB&41 COVER—diaphragm - 1
174B45 DIAPHRAGM-—fucl pump 1
T4952 GASKET—fuel pump 1
A.TT134 BODY—fvel pymp 1
Includes

T74867 SCREEMN-—fuel inlet ... 1
F407 ELBOW-—fuel inle! conneclion 1
155314 SCREVWY—Ilang, with woshar . U -
AFITES A ”llNE—uEhmmr {from crankcase] ... 1
FIBGS ELBOW.—a5% 2
173082 SPRING—inlet contral . 1
173085 SCREW . 1
F3425 GA.SKET . 1
173084 NOZIZLE-—main | 1
FADED GASKET i i i |
73413 LEVER—choke 1
TI084 CLIP ... 1
23000 WASHE 1
FI0HE SCREW ... 1
+71509 SCREW —idla slnp 1
23064 SPRING-—idle stop . 1
171521 SCREW—{same a3z index 1
71520 LEVER-——throttic stop . ... .. ... . 1
171518 SPRIMNG-—throttle rammmg 1
73427 PIr-—throftla srup 1
177124 GASKET SET . i y = H
Fr12s KIT—repair pm'ls AR T 2 e O |

Description hq“u'iud "':ud:_"
CARBURETOR [Till, Madel HP 198} 1 Iz
Includes
SCREW —thretthe .o 1
SHUTTER—thrattle 1 33
SOREW—PING oo 1 34
BALL-—check e T e T 35
SEAT—idle check volva- Civinkadnas 1 34
SCREW—plug oo oo, 2 a7
SCREW. - —{includes copper hrnsh-ers] 1 ia
WASHER—{Included with index Mo, T] 2 39
PIM—choke friction | i 1 40
SPRIMG—choke friction 1 41
SCREEM-—inlet cannection 1 42
GASKET—inlet 1
BUSHIMG . .. 2 43
SUPPLY LINE—(pump to c\urb mleﬂ 1 A4
ELBEWE: ol L el 1l 45
SHAFT—threlle ... 1 A5
LEYER—throttle shaft ...........ccoenine 1 AT
WASHER—lock | z 48
SEREW 1 49
SCREW-—siet P PR B T | 50
SCREW-—main nd|u:hng 1 =
Includes =2
SCREW 1 53
MUt 1 54
ERCEIMGE Ll Sl s 1 53
GLAMD 1 56
BASKET o L e il 1 57
SCREW.—choke shuftgr 1 58
SHUTTER—choke 1 59
ERASICET o R 1 &0
SEREW s 1 &1
CAP 1 62
SCREW 1 63
SPRING 1 G4

tincluded in 77125 repair pars kit

"" Met o part of Coarbureter A-74576

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.



Index
Ma,

14
15
16
7
18

19

0

Pest
Mo
A-T4l64

A-F4992
377042
74989
$74990
T4RED
TF044
$A-TFON2
374981
77041
A-F4983

7045
77004
477251

377005
77004
77007
1rTIaT
1A-77001

FAFA005 A

A-TFOB0

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

1 2 3 4
. |
=
S .
BEET e
o 26
8 J 15
27
-
k1
T
| 32
| |
43
33
40
41
17
a2
FIGURE &6 — BROWMN CARBURETOR PARTS
JULY 1957
—= : - e —— e I
Byicriplion m:::ud o i Daseription h::.l':ud
CARBURETOR {Brown Model 1-C5) . ... 1 Includes
Includes 21 FrAGTT PLUG-—Welch 1
SHAFT & LEVER — choke S TR 1 22 74978 PLVG—Wealkch ... S |
SCREW. —stop lever, 4-40 x % truss hd 1 23 77040 SCREW-—idle stop, 6-32 x m rd. hd. e 1
LEVER—throttle stop R 1 24 7o CUP—idle stop screw . ... BB R |
SPRIMG—thrattle retern wrd e R 1 25 FING SPRIMG—idle sIop SCrew .......iecicoie.: 1
SHUTTER—throttle 1 24 J4991 SHUTTER—choke T e T |
SCREW —shutter 2 y P SPRIMNG—choke friction . .....cainn 1
PIM-—inlet contral lover 1 28 FTO1E PIM—<choke friction ..o
CLIP—throttle shafr ... 1 29 37015 SPRIMG-—tension T PE AN P e e 1
SCREW-—&6-32 » 1% pan hd. 1 a0 7014 LEWER—inlet oonbrol ...cuuiimsssisrnimnsimmsssan: 1
SHAFT & LEVER—throttio P | N 477030 GASKET-—main diophrogm ... 1
Includes 32 TaTTI3E DIAPHRAGM—main LI |
SCREW—swival, 6-32 x V4 rd. hd. ... 1 33 Agr0ar LIME—activater [not part ¢f B ?45615
CLIP—spring retaining ... 2 Corburetor) NI REATE NECT TR |
SCREW—idle odjustment ﬂm:ludcs ??‘CIIJJ 34 F7024 COVER —main digphragm .......oocvmmmrene 1
- - R S S e P e | Y 35 477025 GASKET—pump body .. 1
SPRING—ﬂd“I'IIITIEﬂ!‘ CELly o R e s T 34 77024 DIAPHRAGM-—pump 1
WASHER—flat ..o S 2 ar FI0AT BODY.- fuel pump . : 1
RING-——square ae 77160 SCREW - —body, 6—32 n :!,n& pan hd &
GASKET— copper., 2 g E7F7028 SCREEM-—fuel inlet strainer ... .comemn 1
SCREW —main cdjustment {includes ?]"OEH' 40 77029 GASKET—Aainer .....ioimiimimm
LR i mshpi e mnnam s 1 41 TN COVER—fuvel pump 1
MEEDLE 5 SEAT —inlet fnclud:s ??26? A2 TT043 SCREW -—turret, B-32 x 7 truss hﬂ 1
gaskatf) 1 43 77033 KIT—repair ports (RECTS0) 1
BODY —sarvice 1 44 77032 GASKET SET [E5-180) . cooanimiamsttiniiatiiaiia i, 1

t Incloded in 77032 Gazket Ser
% Incleded in 77033 Repoir Ports Kit

Always furnish saw model and serial nmember when ordering parts



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

Wrs 19
e I

o,

g
. '\,ﬁ,au
p. % 72
A |
a7 30 Kg;‘
-
48 g‘%‘ i
45 2
FIGURE 7 — ENGINE
JULY 1957
rk Mea. I e Past . Bio,
Inmd:x :; Description Required Mo, HMa. Description anu:i'ud
1 20057 SCREW —14.20 x ¥ pan hd. # 3 28 F27BT ATUD i 2
2 J0579 SCREW 10.32 x 3% pan hd. 1 27 72413 SEAL—-garlo:k 1
3 7375 DAMPER—heot y . 1 2B 55871 STUD .. 1
4 ATITST MUFFLER 1 - PIPM—dowe ; 5
Ineludes % BOET-T SCREW-——14-20 x 154'. hex. hd. T
5 30571 SCREW—4-32 x 3% pan hd. & 30 83009 WASHER—4 lock (i 11
& TA753 CAP—muffler 1 31 EARRE S MUT- 14 .28 ﬁz:u.ln-:l‘. I S — 2
7 Fa756 RETAIMER {outer) 1 32 50033 RIMG—rataining . ..o oo anees 1
8 73754 ELEMENT - mufficr 1 33 Fll44-4 BEARING—main ... 1
2 Fa7r55 RETAIMER {innor) 1 34 A-FT159 CRAMESHAFT ... .. SRR 1
e 72858 SPARK PLUG—Champien HO-3 #w gu:h:ll 1 a5 Ab-T2I04 ROILLERS (set of 31 nezdles]- i 1
11 25038 GASKET [included with spark plug] 1 36 A-6051 GOVERMOR ..., R, 2 1
12 A-T4472 CYLIMDER 1 ATTIET CRAMKCASE [front hnlf} 1
13 25412 MUT - - 24 hex, 4 Ineludeas
14 83042 WASHER—34, Lock ... .. 4 a7 FITET-A PLATE—intake wvalve 1
15 7413% GASKET—oylinder 1 38 T CRAMKCASE ... 1
14 Tdads RIMG-—pisten oo 3 a9 55871 STUD [same as I!'II:iE:H. N.n. 2‘?] 1
17 A-TATOS PISTOM and PIM 1 40 73557 BEARING —naedle ik 2
Includes 41 F1110 SEAL—garlack ... 1
18 25502 RIMG—snop 2 42 i rdira S5TUD {same os index Ma. 27} 2
A-T4552- A ROD—cannecting .....cooyinieinnn alat o o PiM—dowal R 2
Includes 43 1738465 ELEOW —activator ||ne Ill|us!‘rul=d} I |
% FIV&T BEARIMG — piston pin 1 F77034 ADAPTER—activatar line {not shown) . AL |
20 80402 SCREW-—10-32 x %% Allen cap 2 44 31013 MNUT—=1 20 hex SO -
P ks ROD (includes cap) . 1 45 27464 STUD i 2
22 19238-A SCREW- —main bearing retaining 2 44 F43B&-A MANIF{HD—mIqte . 1
23 23061 WASHER. lock (special thin} . &7 80447 SCREW—14-20 x 13 hex hd. 1
4 71106 GASKET —secling 1 48 802181 SCREW-—1.20 x 3 hex hd. 1
15 AF4T04 CRAMKCASE—rear hnlf # A 4% Fa9e9 GASKET—intoke manifald . . 1
Ingludes 50 F3440-A GASKET—carburetor flange | 1

* Mot sold separately
t Fits activator line for Tillotson carburetor only.
% Used in ploce of index Mo, 44 for Brown corburetor only.

g Alreays furnish saw model and serial nember when ordering paris,



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

FIGURE 8 — DRIVE CASE

JULY 1957
e i Dazcriptian Required g Loy De=apiian itvu:::rpd
1 71514 BEARING . . ; i 173252 SPROCKET %78 teoth 1
2z E1101 HLT 2 15 73253 FLAMGE —sprockel, outer ... 1
3 711938 WASHER—flat 1 e 1 16 73254 SPACER—sprocket | 2
4 7N COVER—clutch 1 17 DRIVE CASE {See Figure 9 for braatdnwn:l 1
5 7ans KEY—J4s 3q. = ¥y 3 18 7231R BEARIMG [small) . i 1

AATIINI CLUTCH srceperes ] " 718104 SPACER—sprocket slmﬂ bzunng 1
Includes ] 31080 RIMG —refoining 1
& d0sd SPIDER ! 21 73218 BEIT Ve i, e 1
£ g S B 5 B 22 73065-A e R R R S
A 5 BN e 8 23 71817.C SHAFT—sprocket 1
]z ;.;;::DS-B E:U:'.El clutch {incluedes spmckaﬂ : 24 20655 SCREW._12.28 x AH“ I'Ial h:{ 4
A % &
11 83009 WASHER- Ve lock . 4 PPy HATIRNE.  (GRVRE v st )
12 E02181 SCREW 1,20 x % hex. b oo, 4 tncludes
13 Farn FLAMGE —sprocket, inner .. ... 1 26 F295-D GASKET—drive cote cover . ... 1
14 {73860 SPROCKET - %,".7 toath PPy 1 27 BOS&R SCREW-_8-32 = Ty pon hd. . 7

1 For use with 74 chain
++ For use with $10 chain

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ovdering paris. 9



HOMELITE CHAIN 5AW MODEL 7-29

FIGURE 9 — SAW END GROUP

JULY 1957
e et Dwseription e g g Dezcripfian Eu;?md
1 B1102 MUT-—4.18 e e R R 1 Includes
2 BO573 SCREW.- —%4-20 = e hex. hd. Sigtemie B TI946 A BRACKET—tfension 'U'd]‘-liﬁl'lg T 1
k| 1734 ELBOW-——connector R Do | AATIL0T PLATE—adjusking fw.scrowd ... 1
4 317331 ADAPTER—straight ... 1 17 71374 SHIM—guide Bar .. e : 1
5 AATI444 OIL LUNE R e 1 == PARTS GROUF [fer short spike model 7-29)
& B00EY SCREW—5,-T8 x 1% hex hd. ..., 2 Includes
; iﬁzas 1#::;“ e Jock ':' 18 73420 PLATE —spiked bumper, shart . L1
] AT&TOF DRIVE CASE 1 1% BOO8T SCREW (somc os index Me. &) ... ... 2
Includes o0 83003 WASHER [zome os index Mo, 7) . 2
4582 STUD - guide bar {shown assembled) 3 ra ek GUARB—handle ... it
10 74430 KEY- _guide bor ] = PARTS GROUP [for long spike madel 7-294) 1
11 73048 SHIELD. sowdust 1 Includes
12 205467 SCREW-—B-32 x 3% . 4 e T 22 F27I9-A PLATE—spiked bumper, long ... ... 1
13 80540 SCREW-— 832 x ¥ pan hd. s 1 23 sey SCREW 5418 x 2 hex, hd, ... 2
14 81089 MUT—-35-16 hex. hd. 2 24 23003 WASHER—3&, (same as index Mo, 7] ... 2
15 a3ma WASHER- 3% lock 2 25 Faag SPACER—hondle .. ... ... . . 1
14 DEVICE——chain tansion 1 26 AT4201 BRACE —handle [w/'screw ond nut) 1

=" Order individual pieces

10 Always furnish sawe model and sevial pumber when ardering paris.



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

FIGURE 10 — S5TRAIGHT BLADE PARTS

Index Fart

. - rt - .
ro. Po. Bocriphing lr::irvd gis E‘; Boscription h::.lnircd
DREGON H:r. %, Pitch CHIFFER CHAIM 733361 44" BAR—extra hard tip wrae
1 ARTRGFT 18" CHAIM w kit - 1 F3565-1 507 BAR—extra haord tip S |
AL FIGTE 237 CHAIM w kit 1 73562-1 &0" BAR—extra hord fip i 1
AL T2RTT 28" CHAIMN w kit 1 A TIPTD KIT—#4C Chain repaoir (packaged with
AA-TI9832 33" CHAIM wo kit 1 chain) X U SO ST
Ab-TF29E1 38" CHAIM w kit 1 Intludes
Ap-FIPR2 42" CHAIM w kit 1 3 F1597-2 CUTTER—right = 1
Ap T2984 44" CHAIBM wo kit 1 4 T2595 LIME—<connecting :plum] 2
AA-7I564 " CHAIM w kit 1 5 72674 LIMNK-——drive e 1
AA-TI563 60" CHAIN w kit i & AL FI803 LIMNK—<connecting, w/ rwcl: ST 2
ATEIMS 29630, %y Pitch CHAMFER CHAIN 7 7agre- CUTTER—left 1
1 A52208 18" CHAIM w. kit .. | 4 FIRse BIVET: e ol 4
A 52144 23" CHAIN w kit 1 AATIIN4 KIT 10C  Chain tapmr !pu:kng:d with
A-52145 78" CHAIM w kit 1 T | RS P S 1
A-52144 33" CHAIM w kit 1 Includes
AS2150 387 CHAIM w. kit 1 3 71944 CUTTER—right ... 1
AS2R3 42" CHAIM w kit 1 4 FI%60 LIMK-——connecting [plu‘m: 2
A-52147 44" CHAIN w kit 1 5 73383 LIME- drive o i 1
A-52214 507 CHAIM w kit 1 & Ab TING] LIMK —connacting, w,’ nveT:- 2
A-52215 &0 CHAIN w, kit T 1 7 72963 CUTTER—Ieft ..o et 1
OREGOM F10C, % Pitch CHIPPER CHAIM 8 725 RIVET . e 4
1 AM-TII3E 18" CHAIM w. kit 1 A-51609 KIT-— .;\"}63(: Chum mpmr {p-uciugnd wulh
Ad 73340 237 CHAIM w. kit 1 GHEIN] st terai siiee L
AbTI342 28" CHAIN w kit 1 Includes
A T4 33" CHAIN w kit 1 3 52222 CUTTER—right 1
AA-FEIAG 38" CHAIM w kit 1 4 52227 LIMK—zonnecting tplum} 2
A4 -T3350 44" CHAIM w kit 1 5 53219 LIMEK-—drive 1
AN CTINGT 50" CHAIM w. kit 1 & A-52225 LINK—connecting, w.’ metx 2
AL FISOR an” CHAIN w kit - . 1 i 52217 CUTTER—Ileft : 1
ATKINS £163CT, Yy Pitch CHAMFER CHAIN 8 51412 RIVET . R L4
1 A-51587 18" CHAIN w. kit 1 A-51578 KIT_ #163CT Chain repair (packaged with
A-51589 23" CHAIM w kit 1 chain} B A e T |
A-51590 2B CHAIM w. kit 1 Inclvdes
A-51591 33" CHAIN w kit 1 3 51581 CUTTER—right ... 1
A-51592 38" CHAIM w kit 1 4 51580 LIMK—connecting {plnm:l 2
A-S1573 44" CHAIN w kit 1 5 51579 LIMEK—drive H 1
A-515%4 507 CHAIM w kit 1 & A-51583 LIMK——connecting, w. 2
A-515095 40" CHAINM w kit 1 7 51582 CUTTER—left ... ANRIPPUES. |
2 A-F4ITH 18" BAR trock hordencd & 51585 RIVET . e e e . 4
plus extro herd fip 1 = 22808 WEENCH—--:amhmunw % S
A-T4313 23" BAR—trock hordened 22470 FILE HOLDER—15" Pileh .oocovvorroeomee it 1
plus extra hard tip - | Includas
A T4I2B 28" BAR —track hardened 22676-2 FILE—%" round ... T
plus extra hard tip .. . | 22944 FILE HOLDER—%5™ pibeh i 1
733301 33" BAR —eoxtra hord tip = 1 Includes
7133z 33" BAR—axtro hard tip 1 22970 FILE—3" woumd .ot .1

Alrways furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts. 11



Index
Bo.

DO s R e W R

1
12

12

FPart
He.

A-TIBTFS

71126
Farre
34001
0544
B0E0E
a1z
80545
72734
A-T3876

80580
AM-TIA0T

81123
BO&TT

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 7-29

FIGURE 11 — BOW PARTS

JULY 1957
Dezcripticn l:r::;qd L.;:ll::...U|l :‘T:n Description Rm::r?“d
BGWT SR DRSNS, 13 A73I739 14" GUIDE hard-surfoced .. ... . 1
I'::L”:‘:E S z A-TITA0 18" GUIDE —hard-surfoced ... 1
CUARD - 3 AN FIIIE EMD—helper  [optional  uvie—18"  bow
WASHER-_40, flat ... . S e onty] :
SCREW—=34-24 = 1% hex. hd. ... 3 Inclydes
SCREW—30,-24 x 13} hex. hd. ... | 14 72827 GUARD PRI R T T |
NUT-—%,-24 hex. lock . 7 72226 HAMDLE (same o3 index Mo, 1] ... 1
SUREW—SL 28 % T L iinnn e AA-TIIS0 CHAIM— Oregon £10C (for 147 bew) . 1
FPUR—plunging 1 AB-TII4T CHAIM—Cregen F10C {for 18" bow) ... 1
PLATE—maunting ; 1 A-51589 CHAIM-~Atking F163CT (for 147 bow) ... 1
Includes A-51550 CHAIM-—Atkins $163CT [for 187 bow) .. 1
SLREW—heodlors o S| AATIINE  KiT—repair, for Oregen 2100, %" pilch
Fl.?:fl:‘ztz.[uﬂmg PRy e 1 chain (tee Rgure 10 for breckdown) . 1
HUT—adjusting plate ...ovvieens s 1 A-51578 KIT—repair, for Atkins #MECT chain (see
SCREW—odjusting plate ... ... .1 figure 10 for brookdown) . .o 1

Always fernish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.






You'll

SPEED WORK
and make
MORE MONEY

with...

Printed in United Stotes of America
Part No. 23162-1
10M -7 - 57

HOMELITE

SELF-PRIMING PUMPS

HOMELITE

DEPENDABLE GENERATORS

HOMELITE

POWERFUL ONE-MAN CHAIN SAWS

HOMELITE

ONE-MAN CONCRETE VIBRATORS

HOMELITE —sosc (cermany)

ELECTRIC BUILDER’S HAMMERS

All Powered By Famous HOMELITE Engines

Homelite's twe-cycle gaseline engines are the most efficient and dependakle units of
their kind ever built. Their twa-cycle design, developed to perfection by Homelite
engineers over the past 35 years, gives maximum power for the least weight because
power is produced at every piston down stroke. As an added advantage, this design
requires fewer moving parts which means greater dependability and lower maintenance

E L I l E A TRUSPECTIVE Publication by

a division of Textron Inc. The Pléﬂr:[;t E:A.;immm
offon, L9
FORT CHESTER, N. Y.



